
OSSAA State Assessment
Thursday, March 28th, 2024

8:05 am - Regular Band practice
8:55 am - Dismissed to load and change
9:30 am - Leave Sallisaw for Ada
1:00 pm - Lunch in Ada, stay in groups!!
2:15 pm - Load up buses and leave for ECU
2:30 pm - Arrive at ECU Ada and unload
3:05 pm - Warm Up
3:29 pm - Performance
3:53 pm - Sight Reading
4:00 pm - Dismiss to bus to load up
4:15 pm - Leave for Sallisaw if we have scores
7:15 pm (approx) - Arrive back in Sallisaw

Please remember concert black! We haven’t been great about the concert
black, please stay away from the inside out black t-shirt and jeans. If in
doubt, please ask ahead of time. I will post the location of lunch in Discord,
there are several locations to choose from, and you will need to bring
money. It is important that you stay in groups at all times, and keep an eye
on the clock. As always, it will be expected that you are cordial to anyone
you have contact with that day, as we are judged as a group for our actions,
and represent our city and school!!

Looking forward -

Drumline Auditions - April 8th - 12th (no Wednesday) 3:30 - 5:00
Colorguard Auditions - April 22nd - 26th (no Wednesday) 3:30 - 5:30
Spring Concert - May 2nd 6:30 pm in SHS Gym
**Marching Auditions - May 6th - 10th (no Wednesday) 3:30 - 5:00

**Required for any student that wishes to enroll in band in 2024, with
the exception of Front Ensemble percussion and Colorguard


